#### 505970857 03/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6017565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH	03/11/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH
Street Address:	FRIEDRICHSHAFENER STR. 5
City:	GILCHING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82205
Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH
	7
Street Address:	KREETSLAG 10
Street Address:	KREETSLAG 10

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9783973

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5167424343 Email: egrolz@ssmp.com **Correspondent Name:** EDWARD W. GROLZ Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD W. GROLZ
SIGNATURE:	/Edward W. Grolz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

**PATENT** REEL: 052137 FRAME: 0844 505970857

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=32723\_US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052137 FRAME: 0845

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"),

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH**, having an address at Friedrichshafener Str. 5, Gilching, Germany 82205, and **AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH**, having an address of Kreetslag 10, Hamburg, Germany 21129 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignees"), their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest it has in and to:

United States Patent No. 9,783,973

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignees such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate to vest in Assignees, its successors, assigns and representatives, Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

DIEHL AVIATION GILCHING GMBH

Name: Title:

: Harald Mehring

Dr. Helge Sachs.

SVP Product Innovation

PATENT .: 052137 FRAME: 084

**RECORDED: 03/17/2020**